F2200006183		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400392497494	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	2022 C : - 5 F · 12: 23	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2022 OCT -5 PK 4: 12 ALLAHASSEE, FLORI,	

S. FRANKLIN



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#:	12000000088

Date:	10/05/2022		
	Merritt Walker		
Reference	#:1786172		
Entity Nam	e:	YIELDSTREET INC.	
_	·	norization to Transact Business	
🗌 Ame	endment		
🗌 Char	nge of Agent		
🗌 Rein	statement		5 2 2 9 7
Conv	version		
🗌 Merç	ger		
🔲 Diss	olution/Withdrawal		د :21 .
Fictif	tious Name		<del>ر</del> ن
🔽 Othe	erCERTII	FIED COPY OF THE FILING EVIDENCE	

Authorized Amount:	\$78.75

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ *UW* 

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES.
REGISTRY + 800C712
G LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

۱ ,

•

YieldStreet Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		Carina Nicol	aisen		
		Name of Pe	rson	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>-</b> -
		YieldStreet	Inc.		
		Firm/Compa	iny		
	300	Park Ave, 1	5th Floor		
		Address			
	N	ew York, NY	10022		C
		City/State and	Zip code		 
	cnicol	laisen@yield	street.com		
<u> </u>	E-mail address:	(to be used for	future annual report	notification)	ا <del>ت</del> ات
For further information c	oncerning this ma	itter, please cal	:		F., 15:
Carina Nicola	aisen "	at ( 844 )	943-5	5378	29
Name of Person		Area Code	Daytime Teler	bhone Number	
STREET/COUR Registration Sect Division of Corpo Clifton Building 2661 Executive C Tallahassee, FL	ion orations Center Circle	:	MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, H	Section orporations 7	
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amou	int:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	CI \$78.75 Filing Certificate of		78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Certificate of	

Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

YieldStreet Inc.			
(Enter name of	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "( Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	<u> </u>
(If name unavai	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado	oted for the purpose of transacting busine	ess in Florida)
2	Delaware 3.		
	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)		
4	8/5/2014 5 5		
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than per	petual)
6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Date first transacted business in Flo (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502,		
7	300 Park Ave, 15th Floor, Ne	w York, NY 10022	
·	(Principal o	ffice address)	
	(Current mailing ac	ldress, if different)	
8. Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	752
Name:	COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	<u>-</u>	2 (,
Office Address:	115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4	-	1
	Tallahassee	_ , Florida <u>32301</u>	
	(City)	(Zip code)	12:
9. <b>Registered</b> ag	ent's acceptance:		ر . بې

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Veronica Regard

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. 11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

#### A. DIRECTORS

.

.

Chairman	Please see attached list
Address:	300 Park Ave, 15th Floor
	New York, NY 10022
Vice Chai	rman:
Director:	
Director:	
B. OFFI	CERS
President:	
Address:	20572
Vice Presi	dent:
Address:	<u></u>
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address: _	
NOTE: I	f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12.	/s/ Michael Weisz
are true ar	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13	Michael Weisz, President
	(True day in the day of the other of the other of the state of the sta

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

## <u>YIELDSTREET INC.</u> Directors & Officers List

#### Directors/Members:

• .

•

.

· ·

.

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Michael Weisz	Director	300 Park Ave., 15th Floor.
		New York, NY 10022
Milind Mehere	Director	300 Park Ave., 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor,
		New York, NY 10022
Joseph Melohn	Director	250 W 57th Street, RM 1301
		New York, NY 10107
Chris Sugden	Director	281 Witherspoon Street
		Princeton, NJ 08540
Ronald Suber	Director	300 Park Ave., 15th Floor,
		New York, NY 10022
Mitch Caplan	Director	75 Rockefeller Plaza. Suite
		1600A. New York, NY
		10019
Kunal Dasgupta	Director	8 Hanover St. London W1S
		1YQ. United Kingdom

# Officers:

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Michael Weisz	President	300 Park Ave., 15th Floor,
		New York, NY 10022
Milind Mehere	Chief Executive Officer	300 Park Ave., 15th Floor.
		New York, NY 10022

.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "YIELDSTREET INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

7072 C. . - උ ් 66 :ZI .:d



Authentication: 204035171 Date: 07-28-22

5580913 8300 SR# 20223118444 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1